AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:00:13
FIRMS REPORTING:   181   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   6,849   -2,369   -26 %   7.74 %   -206 bp

   +200 bp   7,667   -1,550   -17 %   8.49 %   -131 bp

   +100 bp   8,495   -722   -8 %   9.22 %   -59 bp

   0 bp   9,217   9.80 %

   -100 bp   9,379   161   +2 %   9.84 %   +4 bp

   12/31/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.80 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.49 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   131 bp

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:00:13
FIRMS REPORTING:   181   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   13,476   12,986   12,257   11,546   10,906   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   4,508   4,294   4,021   3,771   3,548   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   8,170   7,941   7,648   7,350   7,064   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   3,435   3,373   3,279   3,181   3,086   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   2,368   2,360   2,351   2,337   2,311   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   5,710   5,657   5,604   5,541   5,456   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   6,497   6,366   6,215   6,041   5,847   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   750   744   737   728   715   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   581   572   563   553   543   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   545   539   534   529   524   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   2,147   2,133   2,118   2,103   2,088   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   580   563   546   530   515   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   1,900   1,840   1,782   1,729   1,678   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,627   3,622   3,615   3,609   3,604   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,405   1,370   1,337   1,305   1,275   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   2,130   2,128   2,126   2,123   2,122   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,719   1,682   1,646   1,612   1,580   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   154   152   149   146   143   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   329   329   329   329   329   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   21   21   21   21   21   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   17   30   45   55   63   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   12   20   28   30   30   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   60,059   58,683   56,896   55,110   53,388   -

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:00:13
FIRMS REPORTING:   181   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS